Council Regulation (EC) No 1255/97 of 25 June 1997 concerning Community criteria for control posts and amending the route plan referred to in the Annex to Directive 91/628/EEC

Article 7

This Regulation shall enter into force on the day of its publication in the *Official Journal* of the European Communities.

It shall apply as from 1 January 1999.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1255/97. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

Art. 7 words omitted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(14)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Annex section B para. 5 words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(15)(c)
- Art. 2(1) Art. 2 renumbered as Art. 2(1) by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(3)(a)
- Art. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(3)(b)
- Art. 2(2)(3) inserted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(3)(c)
- Art. 2(2)(a)(iv) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/802, reg. 2(3)(c) by
 S.I. 2020/1590 reg. 2(3)(i)
- Art. 2(2)(c) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/802, reg. 2(3)(c) by S.I. 2020/1590 reg. 2(3)(ii)
- Art. 2(2)(d)(iv) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/802, reg. 2(3)(c) by
 S.I. 2020/1590 reg. 2(3)(iii)
- Art. 2(2)(e) words omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/802, reg. 2(3)(c) by S.I. 2020/1590 reg. 2(3)(iv)
- Art. 2(3) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/802, reg. 2(3)(c) by S.I. 2020/1590 reg. 2(3)(v)
- Art. 2a inserted by S.I. 2019/588 reg. 2(3)
- Art. 2a(1)(d) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/588, reg. 2(3) by S.I. 2020/1590 reg. 3(2)(a)(i)
- Art. 2a(2)(c) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/588, reg. 2(3) by S.I. 2020/1590 reg. 3(2)(a)(ii)
- Art. 3(3)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(7)(b)
- Art. 3(3)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(7)(c)
- Art. 4(3)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(10)(b)(i)
- Art. 4(3)(b)(i) word omitted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(10)(b)(ii)(aa)
- Art. 4(3)(b)(i) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(10)(b)(ii)(bb)
- Art. 4(3)(b)(i) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(10)(b)(ii)(cc)
- Art. 4(3)(b)(i) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/802, reg. 2(10)(b)(ii)(cc) by S.I. 2020/1590 reg. 2(6)
- Art. 4(3)(b)(ii) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(10)(b)(iii)
- Art. 5(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(11)(a)
- Art. 5(e) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(11)(b)
- Art. 5(h)(i) word inserted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 2(11)(c)
- Art. 6c inserted by S.I. 2019/588 reg. 2(5)
- Art. 6c(3) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/588, reg. 2(5) by S.I. 2020/1590 reg. 3(2)(b)
- Art. 6c(7) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/588, reg. 2(5) by S.I. 2020/1590 reg. 3(2)(b)